FACTS & FIGURES EDITORIAL CALENDAR DIGITAL LEADS EVENTS TRADE FAIRS PRICES, FORMATS & DATA CONTACT

EDITORIAL CALENDAR — P&A MAGAZINE & WEEK NEWSLETTER

P&A — Topic Overview Magazine & Newsletter

P&A Cover Topic Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals, Food & Beverage, Bulk Materials & Powder Processing, Industry 4.0 in the Process World

P&A Special Modular Production, Water & Wastewater, Hygienic Design, Beverage Processes & Digitalization

A Exhaust Gas and Exhaust Air Purification, Circular Economy, Electrification, Energy Efficiency, Energy Management, Green Packaging, Green Hydrogen Economy,
et Zero Industry
Process Heat, Recycling, Resource Conservation, Retrofitting, Environmental Technology, Water & Wastewater

Plant Engineering and Operation, Asset Management, Augmented/Virtual Reality, Data Analytics, Diagnostic Tools, Digital Twin, Engineering Software, ERP, Ethernet
Digital Process Industry APL, HMI, lloT, Industrial Cloud, Industrial Communication, Industrial Metaverse, Industry 4.0, Artificial Intelligence (Al), MES, Modular & Connected Production, New

Business Models, Process Digitization, Process Optimization, Smart Maintenance, Smart Sensor Technology, Software, Location Management, Visualization

Filling Technology, System Concepts, Drives, Fittings, Fire and Lightning Protection, Containment, Seals, Dosing, Dosing Pumps, Compressed Air Generation and Treat-
ment, Labeling, Explosion Protection, Field Devices, Conveyor and Storage Technology, Conveying, Functional Safety, Blowers, Hazardous Material Storage, Hygienic
Design, Identification, Cables, Marking, Compressors, Corrosion and Wear Protection, Control Technology & Systems, Machine Vision, Material Feeders, Mechanical/

Process Industry Solutions Thermal/Biotechnological Processes, Mobile Robotics, Personal Protective Equipment, Process Analytics, Process Automation, Process Pumps, Process Technology,
Cleaning, Pipeline Construction, Tracing, Switch Cabinet Technology, Hoses, Bulk Solids Technology, Security Solutions, Actuators, Positioners, Controls,Environmental/
Measurement and Analysis Technology, Vacuum Pumps, Valves, Processing & Packaging Machines, Process Engineering, Packaging Technology, Weighing Technology,
Shredding
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Publishing Date
Publishing Date E-paper
Material Close

Ad Close

Copy Date

P&A Cover Topic

P&A Special

Trade Fair Focus

Net Zero Industry

Digital Process Industry

Process Industry Solutions

Trade Fairs & Events

EDITORIAL CALENDAR — P&A MAGAZINE

03/17/2026
03/16/2026
02/12/2026
02/12/2026
01/29/2026

Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals

Modular Production

Green Packaging

Recycling

IloT & Industrial Cloud

Artificial Intelligence & Smart Production

Bulk Materials & Conveyor Technology

Functional Safety & Explosion Protection

Hanover Trade Fair 20.04.-24.04.2026
ComVac 20.04.-24.04.2026

SOLIDS 18.03.-19.03.2026

04/15/2026
04/14/2026
03/11/2026
03/11/2026
02/25/2026

Sustainable Production | Circular Economy
| Smart Energy | Resource Efficiency

Hanover Trade Fair 20.04.-24.04.2026
Interpack 07.05.-13.05.2026

The smarter E Europe 23.06.-25.06.2026
(Intersolar, ees, Power2Drive, EM-Power)

InnoTrans 22.09.-25.09.2026
electronica 10.11.-13.11.2026

SPS 24.11.-26.11.2026

04/30/2026
04/29/2026
03/26/2026
03/26/2026
03/12/2026

Food & Beverage

Water & Wastewater

Retrofitting

Energy Efficiency

Plant & Process Optimization

Digital Twin & Simulation

Pumps & Compressors

Process & Control Technology

IFAT 04.05.-07.05.2026
Interpack 07.05.-13.05.2026

INDUSTRY.forward SUMMIT 01.07.-02.07.2026
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P&A Special

Trade Fair Focus

Net Zero Industry

Digital Process Industry

Process Industry Solutions

Trade Fairs & Events

EDITORIAL CALENDAR — P&A MAGAZINE

SEPTEMBER
09/21/2026
09/18/2026
08/19/2026
08/19/2026
08/05/2026

Bulk Materials & Powder Processing

Hygienic Design

Hydrogen Production

Environmental Technology

Condition Monitoring & Predictive Maintenance

Industrial Communication & Ethernet-APL

Safety & Explosion Protection

Dosing & Weighing Technology

POWTECH TECHNOPHARM 29.09.-01.10. 2026

Fakuma 12.10.-16.10.2026

OCTOBER
10/20/2026
10/19/2026
08/14/2026
08/14/2026
05/29/2026

Electrification

INDUSTRY.FORWARD

NAVIGATE THE CHANGE

NOVEMBER
11/06/2026
11/05/2026
10/06/2026
10/06/2026
09/22/2026

Industry 4.0 in the Process World

Beverage Processes & Digitalization

Process Heat

Circular Economy

Monitoring & Visualization

Cyber security & Data Analytics

Drive & Control Technology

Fittings, Seals & Valves

SPS 24.11.-26.11.2026
BrauBeviale 10.11.-12.11.2026
NAMUR Hauptsitzung November 2026

VALVE WORLD EXPO 01.12.-03.12.2026
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February

March

April
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DATE

12.01.

19.01.

26.01.

02.02.

09.02.

16.02.

23.02.

02.03.

09.03.

16.03.

23.03.

30.08.

01.04.

08.04.

13.04.

20.04

TOPIC OF THE WEEK

Pharmaceuticals

P&Aspecial Food &
Beverage January 2026

Water & Wastewater
Software Solutions
Trade Fair News

Trade Fair News

Safety &

Explosion Protection
Recycling &
Environmental Technology

Field Devices & Sensors

P&Aspecial Food &
Beverage March 2026

Energy Management

Compressed Air Techno-
logy & Compressors

Trade Fair News

Security

Measurement &
Analysis Technology

P&Aspecial Packaging

" Technology April 2026

27.04.

29.04.

Drive Technology

Trade Fair News

EDITORIAL CALENDAR — P&A WEEK NEWSLETTER

MONTH| CW |DATE TOPIC OF THE WEEK |TRADE FAIRS/EVENTSEMONTH| CW |DATE TOPIC OF THE WEEK TRADE FAIRS/EVENTS

TRADE FAIRS/EVENTS

Pumps & Valves

Maintenance

SOLIDS

Hanover Trade Fair

Hanover Trade Fair

Hanover Trade Fair

IFAT

IFAT

May

June

July

August

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

04.05.

11.05.

18.05.

27.05.

01.06.

08.06.

15.06.

22.06.

29.06.

06.07.

13.07.

20.07.

27.07.

03.08

10.08.

17.08.

24.08.

31.08.

Trade Fair News

P&Aspecial Food &
Beverage May 2026

Smart Sensors

Industry 4.0

P&Aspecial Packaging
Technology June 2026
Dosing &

Weighing Technology

Hydrogen

Compressed Air &
Vacuum Technology

Artificial Intelligence

HMI & Visualization

P&Aspecial Food &
Beverage July 2026
Thermal Process
Engineering

Pumps & Compressors

Plant Construction &

" Operation

Process Digitization &
software

Bulk Material

Chemicals &
Pharmaceuticals
Plastics Technology/
Plastics Industry

Interpack

September

October

November

December

37

38

38a

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

P&Aspecial Packaging

07.09. Technology September 2026

14.09. Drive Technology

16.09. Trade Fair News

21.09. Condition Monitoring

P&Aspecial Food &

28.09.
809 Beverage September 2026

Recycling &

0510. Environmental Technology

12.10. Hoses & Seals

P&Aspecial Packaging

1910 Technology October 2026

26.10. Trade Fair News
02.11. Trade Fair News
09.11. Industry 4.0
16.11.

Hygienic Design

23.11. Trade Fair News

P&Aspecial Food &

1.
30 Beverage November 2026

07.12. 1I0T & Industrial Cloud

14.12. Highlights

PowTech Technopharm

PowTech Technopharm

Fakuma

BrauBeviale

SPS

Formnext

VALVE WORLD EXPO

10






