

EDITORIAL CALENDAR – P&A MAGAZINE & WEEK NEWSLETTER

P&A – Topic Overview Magazine & Newsletter

P&A Cover Topic	Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals, Food & Beverage, Bulk Materials & Powder Processing, Industry 4.0 in the Process World
P&A Special	Modular Production, Water & Wastewater, Hygienic Design, Beverage Processes & Digitalization
Net Zero Industry	Exhaust Gas and Exhaust Air Purification, Circular Economy, Electrification, Energy Efficiency, Energy Management, Green Packaging, Green Hydrogen Economy, Process Heat, Recycling, Resource Conservation, Retrofitting, Environmental Technology, Water & Wastewater
Digital Process Industry	Plant Engineering and Operation, Asset Management, Augmented/Virtual Reality, Data Analytics, Diagnostic Tools, Digital Twin, Engineering Software, ERP, Ethernet APL, HMI, IIoT, Industrial Cloud, Industrial Communication, Industrial Metaverse, Industry 4.0, Artificial Intelligence (AI), MES, Modular & Connected Production, New Business Models, Process Digitization, Process Optimization, Smart Maintenance, Smart Sensor Technology, Software, Location Management, Visualization
Process Industry Solutions	Filling Technology, System Concepts, Drives, Fittings, Fire and Lightning Protection, Containment, Seals, Dosing, Dosing Pumps, Compressed Air Generation and Treatment, Labeling, Explosion Protection, Field Devices, Conveyor and Storage Technology, Conveying, Functional Safety, Blowers, Hazardous Material Storage, Hygienic Design, Identification, Cables, Marking, Compressors, Corrosion and Wear Protection, Control Technology & Systems, Machine Vision, Material Feeders, Mechanical/Thermal/Biotechnological Processes, Mobile Robotics, Personal Protective Equipment, Process Analytics, Process Automation, Process Pumps, Process Technology, Cleaning, Pipeline Construction, Tracing, Switch Cabinet Technology, Hoses, Bulk Solids Technology, Security Solutions, Actuators, Positioners, Controls, Environmental/Measurement and Analysis Technology, Vacuum Pumps, Valves, Processing & Packaging Machines, Process Engineering, Packaging Technology, Weighing Technology, Shredding

EDITORIAL CALENDAR – P&A MAGAZINE

ISSUE	MARCH	APRIL	MAY	
Publishing Date	03/17/2026	04/15/2026	04/30/2026	
Publishing Date E-paper	03/16/2026	04/14/2026	04/29/2026	
Material Close	02/12/2026	03/11/2026	03/26/2026	
Ad Close	02/12/2026	03/11/2026	03/26/2026	
Copy Date	01/29/2026	02/25/2026	03/12/2026	
P&A Cover Topic	Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals	Sustainable Production Circular Economy Smart Energy Resource Efficiency	Food & Beverage	
P&A Special	Modular Production		Water & Wastewater	
Trade Fair Focus				
Net Zero Industry	Green Packaging Recycling		Retrofitting Energy Efficiency	
Digital Process Industry	IIoT & Industrial Cloud Artificial Intelligence & Smart Production		Plant & Process Optimization Digital Twin & Simulation	
Process Industry Solutions	Bulk Materials & Conveyor Technology Functional Safety & Explosion Protection		Pumps & Compressors Process & Control Technology	
Trade Fairs & Events	Hanover Trade Fair 20.04.-24.04.2026		Hanover Trade Fair 20.04.-24.04.2026	IFAT 04.05.-07.05.2026
	ComVac 20.04.-24.04.2026 SOLIDS 18.03.-19.03.2026		Interpack 07.05.-13.05.2026 The smarter E Europe 23.06.-25.06.2026 (Intersolar, ees, Power2Drive, EM-Power) InnoTrans 22.09.-25.09.2026 electronica 10.11.-13.11.2026 SPS 24.11.-26.11.2026	Interpack 07.05.-13.05.2026 INDUSTRY.forward SUMMIT 01.07.-02.07.2026

EDITORIAL CALENDAR – P&A MAGAZINE

ISSUE	SEPTEMBER	OCTOBER	NOVEMBER	
Publishing Date	09/21/2026	10/20/2026	11/06/2026	
Publishing Date E-paper	09/18/2026	10/19/2026	11/05/2026	
Material Close	08/19/2026	08/14/2026	10/06/2026	
Ad Close	08/19/2026	08/14/2026	10/06/2026	
Copy Date	08/05/2026	05/29/2026	09/22/2026	
P&A Cover Topic	Bulk Materials & Powder Processing	Electrification	Industry 4.0 in the Process World	
P&A Special	Hygienic Design		Beverage Processes & Digitalization	
Trade Fair Focus				
Net Zero Industry	Hydrogen Production Environmental Technology		Process Heat Circular Economy	
Digital Process Industry	Condition Monitoring & Predictive Maintenance Industrial Communication & Ethernet-APL		Monitoring & Visualization Cyber security & Data Analytics	
Process Industry Solutions	Safety & Explosion Protection Dosing & Weighing Technology		Drive & Control Technology Fittings, Seals & Valves	
Trade Fairs & Events	POWTECH TECHNOPHARM 29.09.-01.10. 2026 Fakuma 12.10.-16.10.2026			SPS 24.11.-26.11.2026 BrauBeviale 10.11.-12.11.2026 NAMUR Hauptsitzung November 2026 VALVE WORLD EXPO 01.12.-03.12.2026

EDITORIAL CALENDAR – P&A WEEK NEWSLETTER

MONTH	CW	DATE	TOPIC OF THE WEEK	TRADE FAIRS/EVENTS	MONTH	CW	DATE	TOPIC OF THE WEEK	TRADE FAIRS/EVENTS	MONTH	CW	DATE	TOPIC OF THE WEEK	TRADE FAIRS/EVENTS
January	3	12.01.	Pharmaceuticals		May	19	04.05.	Trade Fair News	Interpack	September	37	07.09.	P&Aspecial Packaging Technology September 2026	
	4	19.01.	P&Aspecial Food & Beverage January 2026			20	11.05.	P&Aspecial Food & Beverage May 2026			38	14.09.	Drive Technology	
	5	26.01.	Water & Wastewater			21	18.05.	Smart Sensors			38a	16.09.	Trade Fair News	PowTech Technopharm
February	6	02.02.	Software Solutions			22	27.05.	Industry 4.0			39	21.09.	Condition Monitoring	PowTech Technopharm
	7	09.02.	Trade Fair News	Pumps & Valves		June	23	01.06.	P&Aspecial Packaging Technology June 2026			40	28.09.	P&Aspecial Food & Beverage September 2026
	8	16.02.	Trade Fair News	Maintenance	24		08.06.	Dosing & Weighing Technology		October	41	05.10.	Recycling & Environmental Technology	Fakuma
	9	23.02.	Safety & Explosion Protection		25		15.06.	Hydrogen			42	12.10.	Hoses & Seals	
10	02.03.	Recycling & Environmental Technology	SOLIDS	26	22.06.		Compressed Air & Vacuum Technology		43		19.10.	P&Aspecial Packaging Technology October 2026		
March	11	09.03.	Field Devices & Sensors		27		29.06.	Artificial Intelligence		44	26.10.	Trade Fair News	BrauBeviale	
	12	16.03.	P&Aspecial Food & Beverage March 2026		July	28	06.07.	HMI & Visualization		November	45	02.11.	Trade Fair News	SPS
	13	23.03.	Energy Management			29	13.07.	P&Aspecial Food & Beverage July 2026			46	09.11.	Industry 4.0	Formnext
	14	30.03.	Compressed Air Technology & Compressors			30	20.07.	Thermal Process Engineering			47	16.11.	Hygienic Design	
April	14a	01.04.	Trade Fair News	Hanover Trade Fair	August	31	27.07.	Pumps & Compressors			48	23.11.	Trade Fair News	VALVE WORLD EXPO
	15	08.04.	Security	Hanover Trade Fair		32	03.08.	Plant Construction & Operation			49	30.11.	P&Aspecial Food & Beverage November 2026	
	16	13.04.	Measurement & Analysis Technology	Hanover Trade Fair		33	10.08.	Process Digitization & software		December	50	07.12.	IIOT & Industrial Cloud	
	17	20.04.	P&Aspecial Packaging Technology April 2026			34	17.08.	Bulk Material			51	14.12.	Highlights	
	18	27.04.	Drive Technology	IFAT		35	24.08.	Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals						
	18a	29.04.	Trade Fair News	IFAT	36	31.08.	Plastics Technology/ Plastics Industry							